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GESAMT

Gesamt

Rang Name Distanz (km)

1 Martin Fischler 5025

2 Michele Adamoli 3786

3 Nicolas Berger 3465

4 Shamall Suero 3265

5 Aurelia Benati 3034

6 Beat Arnold 2702

7 Martin Hengärtner 2619

8 Gabriela Schafroth 2357

9 Larssyn Staley 2069

10 Adrian Meier 2011

11 Geneviève Robert 2001

12 Philippe Leupold 1785

13 Liam Luke 1771

14 Eva Schenk 1764

15 Noée Völlmin 1654

16 Kimberly Gilbert 1646

17 Vonti von Tavel 1492

18 Mia Althof 1477

19 Raphael Eichenberger 1460

20 Christoph Hänggeli 1420

21 Debora Hofer 1409

22 Roland Schweizer 1356

23 Lou-Anne Robert 1349

24 Carla Anna Hofstetter 1241

25 Alia Knuchel 1169

26 Maja Ingold 1146

27 Marianne Rust 1140

28 Thorsten Koppelmann 1138

29 Stefan Menzi 1105

30 Anna Eichenberger 1091

31 Peda Fritsch 1088

32 Michael Kaufmann 1080

33 Felix Weibel 1064

34 Sabine Müller 1024

35 Dominic Schnidrig 1017

36 Felix Mahler 1010

37 Michèle Kreienbühl 974

38 Danielle Degiorgi 945

39 Aurelia Sophia Klaeser 914

40 Hannah von Däniken 898

41 Mark Witschi 878

42 Jörn Baumann 870

43 Anita Mischler 856

44 Lucretia Benati 845

45 Meret Gwendolyn Buchmüller 813

46 Patrick Freiberg 801

47 Manfred Kröpfli 793

48 Laura Otth 788

49 Elena Siegrist 784

50 Urs Renfer 778

51 David M. Newbery 762

52 Beat Johner 724
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GESAMT

(Fortsetzung)

Rang Name Distanz (km)

53 Samuel Vontobel 701

54 Andrea Mösching 689

55 Claudia Berlin 677

56 Noah Michel 654

57 Andreas Rieder 651

58 Nora Inglin 646

59 Ilan Salzmann 639

60 Patrick Kempf 613

61 Evelyn Baumann 609

62 Kathryn Imboden 602

63 Katharina Lehmann 577

64 Andrea Tilliot Lüthi 566

65 Nelly Jaggi 556

66 Georg Klein 546

67 Frank Furrer 519

68 Nadia Jaggi 504

69 Alina Heierli 499

70 Patrick Bornhauser 489

71 Susanne Stronski 488

72 Anna-Regula Joss 486

73 Marcel Lang 486

74 Marc Schneiter 484

75 Judith Wenger 480

76 Alfons Cina 472

77 Markus Lüthi 471

78 Pascal Winkler 471

79 Fabienne Loser 467

80 Johannes Schneider 466

81 Michael Löher 450

82 Mark Kräuchi 444

83 Marianne Schnurrenberger 436

84 Simone Stirnimann 430

85 Marlies Bütikofer 423

86 Daniel Pfister 415

87 Regula Petersen 408

88 Michael Brönnimann 391

89 Andreas Hirschi 388

90 Monica Müller 371

91 Ruedi Roost 370

92 Sven Rottenberg 352

93 Sebastian Mader 346

94 Niklaus Strebel 342

95 Irene Schatzmann 323

96 Jonas Knuchel 317

97 Christian Heierli 309

98 Stefan Hauke 305

99 Stefan Knuchel 303

100 Maurizio Trippolini 299

101 Richard Wyss 294

102 Bea Schwarzwälder 293

103 Barbara Reutemann 291

104 Alain Kiener 286

105 Niklaus Schranz 273

106 Roberto Induni 271
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GESAMT

(Fortsetzung)

Rang Name Distanz (km)

107 Daniel Giezendanner 270

108 Victoria Freiberg 263

109 Franziska Abegglen 261

110 Daniel Baehler 257

111 Anita Reubi 255

112 Hans Götti 247

113 Jonas Chastonay 245

114 Nathalie Gratzer 242

115 Timon Heierli 238

116 Patrick Messerli 233

117 Naomi Welte 232

118 Tobias Roth 232

119 Nicky Barneby 226

120 Patrick Bonguardo 222

121 Rolf Siegenthaler 221

122 Levi Jaun 219

123 Philipp Gautschi 219

124 Andrea Greiner 212

125 Isabel Stuber 212

126 Lara Oxley 211

127 Manuel Arnold 208

128 Christina Friedli 204

129 Ines Heer 200

130 Jürgen van den Berg 198

131 Florian Eichel 191

132 Daniela Carrera 189

133 Florian Michel 185

134 Sébastien Truffer 182

135 Ramon Burri 179

136 Silvia Baumberger 179

137 Andrea Freiberg 176

138 Corina Tanner 169

139 Sophie Burkhalter 165

140 Beatrice Nussberger 157

141 Daniel Maibach 156

142 Luc Mussy 156

143 Julian Althof 155

144 Michael Rust 151

145 Shenja Erismann 150

146 Jelle Koopman Herman 147

147 Malou van den Berg 138

148 Ueli Reber 138

149 Benjamin Abplanalp 136

150 Bob Begun 136

151 Loris Goldschmid 136

152 Christian Jenny 132

153 Florentine Baron 131

154 Patricia Lussi-Lederer 129

155 Martin Gerber 128

156 Aziza Fürst 127

157 Beat Buchschacher 124

158 Lena Hänggeli 120

159 Erich Seifritz 115

160 Leona Meier 115
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GESAMT

(Fortsetzung)

Rang Name Distanz (km)

161 Silvio Spichiger 112

162 Therese Müller 111

163 Thomas Lemmin 111

164 Nadine Peronnon 110

165 Martina von Arx 109

166 Fabian Corpataux 105

167 Gilbert Münger 105

168 Gabriele Althof 104

169 Hanspeter Glauser 103

170 Andrea Marti 102

171 Mattia Cabras 101

172 Rebecca Hiller 98

173 Ruth Marbach 97

174 Oliver Mühlemann 94

175 Konstantin Klaeser 90

176 Norman Risch 90

177 Nicola Lehmann 89

178 Eva Gralla 86

179 Michele Galizia 80

180 Pierre Vanomsen 76

181 Ruth Stauffer Lacorcia 76

182 Emily Heer 68

183 Till Stirnimann 68

184 Sophie Schmassmann 66

185 Angeline Buser 65

186 Markus Schmid 65

187 Martina Ninck 65

188 Salomé Prodolliet 62

189 Selina Zürcher 61

190 Steffen Kürz 60

191 Diana Klaeser 59

192 David Johner 55

193 Harro de Groot 50

194 Christian Brügger 46

195 Vincent Robert 45

196 Florian Beldi 44

197 Valerie Gass 44

198 Bernhard Marbach 42

199 Ivan Sanchez 42

200 Lara Renfer 42

201 Philipp Bunge 42

202 Lilo Jaun 36

203 Yves Egger 34

204 Stefanie Feuz 33

205 Mara Hänni 32

206 Felix Buchmüller 31

207 Anne Burian 28

208 Maria Cecilia Liechti 28

209 Christian Stohrer 26

210 Christian Stüssi 26

211 Jelle Herman 26

212 Ronny Hardliz 26

213 Gertrud Mäusli 24

214 Nicole Baehler 23
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GESAMT

(Fortsetzung)

Rang Name Distanz (km)

215 Tajan Suero 20

216 Anne Poloschek 16

217 Finn Meuli 13

218 Annette Sahl 12

219 Daniel Gfeller 12

220 Stefan Paschke 12

221 Roland Kallmann 11

222 Beat Schwerzmann 10

223 Marcel Stolz 10

224 Mirjam Schenk 10

225 Quirin Schluep 8

226 Dalia Gonzalez 7
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FRAUEN

Frauen

Rang Name Distanz (km)

1 Gabriela Schafroth 2357

2 Larssyn Staley 2069

3 Geneviève Robert 2001

4 Eva Schenk 1764

5 Noée Völlmin 1654

6 Kimberly Gilbert 1646

7 Debora Hofer 1409

8 Lou-Anne Robert 1349

9 Carla Anna Hofstetter 1241

10 Maja Ingold 1146

11 Marianne Rust 1140

12 Anna Eichenberger 1091

13 Sabine Müller 1024

14 Michèle Kreienbühl 974

15 Danielle Degiorgi 945

16 Anita Mischler 856

17 Meret Gwendolyn Buchmüller 813

18 Laura Otth 788

19 Elena Siegrist 784

20 Andrea Mösching 689

21 Claudia Berlin 677

22 Evelyn Baumann 609

23 Kathryn Imboden 602

24 Katharina Lehmann 577

25 Andrea Tilliot Lüthi 566

26 Nelly Jaggi 556

27 Nadia Jaggi 504

28 Susanne Stronski 488

29 Anna-Regula Joss 486

30 Judith Wenger 480

31 Fabienne Loser 467

32 Marianne Schnurrenberger 436

33 Simone Stirnimann 430

34 Marlies Bütikofer 423

35 Regula Petersen 408

36 Monica Müller 371

37 Bea Schwarzwälder 293

38 Barbara Reutemann 291

39 Victoria Freiberg 263

40 Franziska Abegglen 261

41 Anita Reubi 255

42 Nathalie Gratzer 242

43 Naomi Welte 232

44 Nicky Barneby 226

45 Andrea Greiner 212

46 Isabel Stuber 212

47 Lara Oxley 211

48 Christina Friedli 204

49 Ines Heer 200

50 Daniela Carrera 189

51 Silvia Baumberger 179

52 Andrea Freiberg 176
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FRAUEN

(Fortsetzung)

Rang Name Distanz (km)

53 Corina Tanner 169

54 Sophie Burkhalter 165

55 Beatrice Nussberger 157

56 Shenja Erismann 150

57 Florentine Baron 131

58 Patricia Lussi-Lederer 129

59 Aziza Fürst 127

60 Lena Hänggeli 120

61 Leona Meier 115

62 Therese Müller 111

63 Nadine Peronnon 110

64 Martina von Arx 109

65 Gabriele Althof 104

66 Andrea Marti 102

67 Mattia Cabras 101

68 Rebecca Hiller 98

69 Eva Gralla 86

70 Ruth Stauffer Lacorcia 76

71 Emily Heer 68

72 Sophie Schmassmann 66

73 Angeline Buser 65

74 Martina Ninck 65

75 Selina Zürcher 61

76 Diana Klaeser 59

77 Stefanie Feuz 33

78 Anne Burian 28

79 Maria Cecilia Liechti 28

80 Gertrud Mäusli 24

81 Nicole Baehler 23

82 Anne Poloschek 16

83 Annette Sahl 12

84 Mirjam Schenk 10

85 Dalia Gonzalez 7
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MÄNNER

Männer

Rang Name Distanz (km)

1 Martin Fischler 5025

2 Michele Adamoli 3786

3 Nicolas Berger 3465

4 Shamall Suero 3265

5 Beat Arnold 2702

6 Martin Hengärtner 2619

7 Adrian Meier 2011

8 Vonti von Tavel 1492

9 Raphael Eichenberger 1460

10 Christoph Hänggeli 1420

11 Roland Schweizer 1356

12 Thorsten Koppelmann 1138

13 Stefan Menzi 1105

14 Peda Fritsch 1088

15 Michael Kaufmann 1080

16 Felix Weibel 1064

17 Felix Mahler 1010

18 Mark Witschi 878

19 Jörn Baumann 870

20 Patrick Freiberg 801

21 Manfred Kröpfli 793

22 Urs Renfer 778

23 David M. Newbery 762

24 Beat Johner 724

25 Samuel Vontobel 701

26 Andreas Rieder 651

27 Patrick Kempf 613

28 Georg Klein 546

29 Frank Furrer 519

30 Patrick Bornhauser 489

31 Marcel Lang 486

32 Marc Schneiter 484

33 Alfons Cina 472

34 Markus Lüthi 471

35 Pascal Winkler 471

36 Johannes Schneider 466

37 Michael Löher 450

38 Mark Kräuchi 444

39 Daniel Pfister 415

40 Michael Brönnimann 391

41 Andreas Hirschi 388

42 Ruedi Roost 370

43 Sven Rottenberg 352

44 Sebastian Mader 346

45 Niklaus Strebel 342

46 Irene Schatzmann 323

47 Jonas Knuchel 317

48 Christian Heierli 309

49 Stefan Hauke 305

50 Stefan Knuchel 303

51 Maurizio Trippolini 299

52 Richard Wyss 294

9



MÄNNER

(Fortsetzung)

Rang Name Distanz (km)

53 Alain Kiener 286

54 Niklaus Schranz 273

55 Roberto Induni 271

56 Daniel Giezendanner 270

57 Daniel Baehler 257

58 Hans Götti 247

59 Jonas Chastonay 245

60 Patrick Messerli 233

61 Tobias Roth 232

62 Patrick Bonguardo 222

63 Rolf Siegenthaler 221

64 Levi Jaun 219

65 Philipp Gautschi 219

66 Manuel Arnold 208

67 Jürgen van den Berg 198

68 Florian Eichel 191

69 Florian Michel 185

70 Sébastien Truffer 182

71 Ramon Burri 179

72 Daniel Maibach 156

73 Jelle Koopman Herman 147

74 Ueli Reber 138

75 Benjamin Abplanalp 136

76 Bob Begun 136

77 Loris Goldschmid 136

78 Christian Jenny 132

79 Martin Gerber 128

80 Beat Buchschacher 124

81 Erich Seifritz 115

82 Silvio Spichiger 112

83 Thomas Lemmin 111

84 Fabian Corpataux 105

85 Gilbert Münger 105

86 Hanspeter Glauser 103

87 Ruth Marbach 97

88 Oliver Mühlemann 94

89 Konstantin Klaeser 90

90 Norman Risch 90

91 Michele Galizia 80

92 Pierre Vanomsen 76

93 Markus Schmid 65

94 Steffen Kürz 60

95 David Johner 55

96 Harro de Groot 50

97 Christian Brügger 46

98 Vincent Robert 45

99 Valerie Gass 44

100 Bernhard Marbach 42

101 Ivan Sanchez 42

102 Philipp Bunge 42

103 Yves Egger 34

104 Felix Buchmüller 31

105 Christian Stohrer 26

106 Christian Stüssi 26
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MÄNNER

(Fortsetzung)

Rang Name Distanz (km)

107 Jelle Herman 26

108 Ronny Hardliz 26

109 Finn Meuli 13

110 Daniel Gfeller 12

111 Stefan Paschke 12

112 Roland Kallmann 11

113 Beat Schwerzmann 10

114 Marcel Stolz 10

115 Quirin Schluep 8

11



JUNIORINNEN

Juniorinnen

Rang Name Distanz (km)

1 Aurelia Benati 3034

2 Mia Althof 1477

3 Alia Knuchel 1169

4 Aurelia Sophia Klaeser 914

5 Hannah von Däniken 898

6 Lucretia Benati 845

7 Nora Inglin 646

8 Alina Heierli 499

9 Malou van den Berg 138

10 Salomé Prodolliet 62

11 Lara Renfer 42

12 Lilo Jaun 36

13 Mara Hänni 32
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JUNIOREN

Junioren

Rang Name Distanz (km)

1 Philippe Leupold 1785

2 Liam Luke 1771

3 Dominic Schnidrig 1017

4 Noah Michel 654

5 Ilan Salzmann 639

6 Timon Heierli 238

7 Luc Mussy 156

8 Julian Althof 155

9 Michael Rust 151

10 Nicola Lehmann 89

11 Till Stirnimann 68

12 Florian Beldi 44

13 Tajan Suero 20
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